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Background and Methodology

e This report presents the results of an online survey of 1,003 Americans ages 18 to 80.

e 2016 marks the 11t anniversary of the Food & Health Survey, allowing for trend analysis for many
guestions.

* Fielding took place from March 17 to March 24, 2016.
e The duration of the survey was 29 minutes, on average.

* The results were weighted to ensure that they are reflective of the American population ages 18 to 80,
as seen in the 2015 Current Population Survey. Specifically, they were weighted by age, education,
gender, race/ethnicity, and region.

e Subgroups were reported on for Age, Education, Income, Gender, Those with or without children under
18, BMI and ratings of own health. Additional analysis and subgroups are also included throughout the
report.

e The survey was conducted by Greenwald & Associates, using ResearchNow’s consumer panel.
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Taste continues to have the greatest impact on the decision

to buy foods and beverages. Sustainability is up from 2015. FOOD
INFORMATION

LANDSCAPE

How much of an impact do the following have on your decision to buy foods and beverages?
(% Rating 4 to 5 on 5-point scale, from No Impact to A Great Impact)

(o)
88% 87% 8795 89% 0%

o)
85% 84% 86% 87% 3% 84% —o—Taste
79%

——Price

—a— Healthfulness

65% 58% 66% 64% 64% ——Convenience
o 62%  61% S50, 61% 60%
’ 55% 55% 56% 56% —=— Sustainability
52% 529% °3% 519% 52%  52%

48%
35% 36%

41%1

38%

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

2016 n=1,003
Arrows indicate significant (.95 level) differences vs. 2015.




Expiration date is the most important consideration for seven in

ten consumers. FOOD
INFORMATION

LANDSCAPE

What information do you look at on the food or beverage package when deciding to purchase or eat a food
or beverage?
(Select all that apply.)

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

(n=1,000) (n=1,000) (n=1,064) (n=1,006) (n=1,000) (n=1,057) (n=1,006) (n=1,005) (n=1,007) (n=502)

Expiration date 69% 69% 67% 66% 63% 76% 82% 66% 51% 71% 4
Nutrition Facts panel 66% 63% 69% 68% 68% 66% 67% 65% 49% 49%
Ingredients list 59% 51% 49% 47% 49% 51% 52% 52% 40% 47% 4

Servings size and amount per 50% 55% 44% 36% 41%

container
Calorie ?nr;grzzzzg:utrition 48% 45% 42% 29% 39% 4
Brand name 44% 40% 50% 50% 50% 46% 53% 35% 27% 45% 4
Cooking instru;t;oens/preparation 339% 459% 459% 32% 25% 37% 4
Stateme”:'e i'zz‘t‘st ULAtON  j4ep  43%  29%  29%  31%  42%  43%  30%  23%  26%
Country of origin labeling 29% 26% 15% 19%

Statements about health benefits 28% 27% 20% 22% 24% 30% 29% 18% 15% 15%

Statement about the absence of

o, (o) 0, 0, o,
certain food ingredients o e Az 1 /5

Arrows indicate significant (.95 level) differences vs. 2015

s
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Almost four in ten have read or seen something in the last year

that examined the food system and/or commonly held beliefs FOOD
about diet. INFORMATION

LANDSCAPE

Have you done any of the following in the past year? (Select all that apply.)

Groups more
likely to select:

Read an article that examined the food system
and/or commonly held beliefs about diet

College grads,

Higher income Those willing to pay more

for sustainable food are
more likely to have read or
seen something in the last

Seen a movie or documentary that Have children, year that examined the food
examined the food system and/or Higher income, system and/or commonly
commonly held beliefs about diet Age 18-49 held beliefs about diet.

Read a book that examined the food system
and/or commonly held beliefs about diet

Age 18-49, College grads,
Lower BMI

Less than a college

None of the above 57% degree, Lower income

2016 n=1,003
000000
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Half have changed their purchasing or engaged friends, family or
coworkers as a result of reading or seeing something that INFC?F?I\?AE%ION
examined the food system and/or commonly held beliefs about it.

LANDSCAPE

Have you done any of the following as a result of reading that book or article, or watching that movie or
documentary? (Select all that apply.)

Groups more
likely to select:

Changed your food purchasing 58% Women

Engaged your friends, family or 509 In better health, Those not confident in
coworkers in a conversation about it o Those with kids food supply more likely
to change food

purchasing after seeing
or reading

Age 18-49,
Less than college,
Those with kids

Posted about it on social media

Other

Did none of the above Those without children

2016 If read or saw something in the past year n=440

International Food Information Council Foundation
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Even with the addition of new options to choose from, trust for
US government agencies has increased since 2015.

Which one of these sources would you trust the most to provide
accurate information about the following issues?

(Select up to 3.)

W Types of food you should be eating

Registered Dietitian/
Nutritionist

Your personal
healthcare professional

US government agencies

Health-focused website,
such as WebMD

A friend or family member
Fitness professional
Farmer

A food expert on TV

Health, food and nutrition
bloggers

Food company

or manufacturer

2016 n=1,003; 2015 n=1,007

24%
19%
23%
17%
16%
18%
13%
11%
13%
14%
8%
10%

Food safety

70%
70%

65%

31%
31%

57% of consumers trust a
Registered Dietitian/
Nutritionist for both the
types of food they should

be eating and food safety.

International Food Information Council Foundation
2016 Food and Health Survey

FOOD
INFORMATION

LANDSCAPE

2015 Food & Health Survey:

Which one of these sources would you trust the
most to provide accurate information about the
following issues? (Select up to 3.)

B Types of food you should be eating Food safety

Your personal
healthcare professional

70%
65%

A friend or family member

US government agencies

A food expert on TV

Health, food and nutrition
bloggers

Farmer

Food company
or manufacturer




People are more likely to trust the safety of food that is

locally produced or from a local restaurant. FOOD
INFORMATION
LANDSCAPE
How much do you trust each of the following?
B Trust a great deal Trust somewhat Trust a little Don't trust at all
Net: Trust Groups more likely to trust:
Shopping in store in person 39% 12%5% 84% College grads
Shopping online 33% 17% 50% Age 18-49
The safety of food produced in your region of the 53% 23% 5% 71% College grads
country
The safety of food produced in another country 47% 28% 24% Age 18-64
The safety of food from a local restaurant 46% 35% 10% 55%
The safety of food from a national chain restaurant 43% 37% 14% 49% In better health
Advice from a celebrity doctor (such as Dr. 0z) g o o 0
about food or diet 24% 32% 37% 31% Women
. . Age 18-49, In better health,
Advice from athletes about food or diet 23% 40% 34% 26% Those with children
Advice from celebrities about food or diet 15% 32% 51% 17% Age 18-49, Those with children
Local politicians §11% 32% 55% 13% Age 18-49, Men
National politicians §7% 30% 61% 9% Age 18-64, Men

2016 n=1,003
000000
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Similar to previous years, people typically describe their general
health as good to excellent.

How would you describe your own health, in general?

57%

ARE IN EXCELLENT/VERY
GOoOD HEALTH
Who is more likely to report 2016 m 2015 12014
being in better health?
* College grads 42% . 42%
* Higherincome 40%
* Lower BMI

* Spend 15+ minutes 33%
eating dinner

Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor

2016 n=1,003; 2015 n=1,007; 2014 n=1,005
There were no significant (.95 level) differences vs. 2015

B2 International Food Information Council Foundation
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Although BMI and health status are related, the majority of
obese consumers still consider their health to be good or

better.
Obesity Level: m Normal or low m Overweight i Obese
2016 2015 2014
Excellent Excellent Excellent
44% 46% 46%
Very Good 51% Very Good 38% Very Good 45%
36% 36%
Good Good 37% Good
39% 39%
Fair Fair Fair
Poor Poor Poor

2016 n=1,003, 2015 n=1,007; 2014 n=1,005

EE International Food Information Council Foundation 13
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For one-third of consumers, a healthy food is defined, in part,
by what it does not contain.

How do you define a healthy food? (Open-ended response)

Does not contain (or has low
levels of) certain components

35%

DOES NOT CONTAIN CERTAIN COMPONENTS

| define a healthy food as one that
19% doesn't have a large amount of
saturated fat, sugars, or artificial
ingredients in it.

Good for you Low/no fat

. . Low/no sugar
Contains certain

Low/no calories

foods/components — <
. Male, age 36
No artificial ingredients Low/no sodium
or additives Low/no carbs A food that is not too heavy in calories,
Low/no cholesterol cholesterol or fat, and contains several
Natural nutrients needed to maintain optimal
Other
health of the body.
Unprocessed/ — <
unadulturated Male, age 20
Simple/few GOOD FOR YOU
ingredients
A food that makes my body feel good and . .
. v . y . & One that is good for you and has vitamins
Organic does not have any negative impact on my . .
and minerals our bodies need.
body.
Fresh Female, age 19 Female, age 67
Nutritious CONTAINS CERTAIN FOODS/COMPONENTS A healthy food is one that provides
nutritional calories in the form of
unsaturated fats, some protein (if
Other High in vi . d mi Is high i ) o
igh in vitamins and minerals, high in applicable), low added sugar and minimal
protein, low in sugar and low calorie count preservatives or chemicals that are not
Don't know/Refused while maintaining greater weight so you nutritive. Healthy foods also are
can stay full longer. nontoxic or minimally toxic.
2016 n=1,003 — < — <
Coded for multiple responses Male, age 28 Female, age 55
= International Food Information Council Foundation 14
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A healthy eating style is most often defined by moderation and
including certain “healthy” foods.

How do you define a healthy eating style? (Open-ended response)

Moderation/serving size and portions

Includes certain foods | define as healthy

The right mix of different foods

Eating only foods | define as healthy

Limiting certain foods | define as unhealthy
Timing of eating/meals

Avoiding processed food

Natural foods

Cooking food in a certain way

Organic foods

Limited or no artificial ingredients or preservatives
Knowledge about where food came from/what is in it
Can include higher calorie treats in moderation
Everything you eat over a long period of time
Non-"GMO" foods

Flexible and easy to maintain over time

Other

2016 Sample B n=501 Don't know/Refused

Coded for multiple responses

2016 Food and Health Survey

International Food Information Council Foundation

25%
21%

26%

MODERATION/SERVING SIZE AND PORTIONS

A healthy eating style is eating
everything in moderation and
appropriately.

Moderation and portion control
rather than binge eating.

— <
Female, age 25

TTT———=
Female, age 26

INCLUDES CERTAIN FOODS | DEFINE AS HEALTHY

Eating several servings of fruits,
vegetables, proteins, fiber and
dairy on a daily basis.

Fruits and vegetables with each
meal.

— <
Female, age 64

Male, age 59

THE RIGHT MIX OF DIFFERENT FOODS

Balance, half of your plate being
fresh fruits and veggies, lean
meats, calcium, and an occasional
treat.

A healthy eating style includes a
well-balanced diet free of highly
processed foods.

U
Female, age 23

T
Female, age 26

15



When given potential definitions to choose from, half define a
healthy eating style as having the right mix of different foods.

How do you define a healthy eating style?
(Please rank the top 3 attributes that best fit your definition, with 1=Top Choice.)

m Ranked #1 Ranked #1-3 Groups more
likely to define:
The right mix of different foods 51% College grads
Limited or no artificial ingredients or preservatives 41% Age 18-49
Natural foods 37% Age 18-49
Can easily be incorporated into my daily routine 36% Age 50-80
Flexible and easy to maintain over time 26% Those without children
Organic foods 25% Age 18-34
Eating only foods | define as healthy 23%
Can include higher calorie treats in moderation 17% In better health
Everything you eat over a long period of time 17%
Non-"GMO" foods 16%
None of the above 4% Less than college,

2016 Sample A n=502

2016 Food and Health Survey

International Food Information Council Foundation

Those without children
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The “right mix of different foods” and “eating only foods |
define as healthy” are two of the top responses to both the
aided and unaided questions on healthy eating style.

Comparison Between Aided vs. Unaided

How do you define a healthy eating style?

Aided Unaided
(Top 3 choices) (Open-end response)

Responses in both aided and unaided versions

The right mix of different foods 51% 21%
Limited or no artificial ingredients or preservatives 41% 2%
Natural foods 37% 3%
Can easily be incorporated into my daily routine 36% 0%
Flexible and easy to maintain over time 26% <0.5%
Organic foods 25% 2%
Eating only foods | define as healthy 23% 17%
Can include higher calorie treats in moderation 17% 1%
Everything you eat over a long period of time 17% <0.5%
Non-"GMO" foods 16% <0.5%

Other responses from the unaided open-end version

Moderation/serving size and portions 26%
Includes certain foods | define as healthy 25%
Limiting certain foods | define as unhealthy 16%
Timing of eating/meals 7%
Avoiding processed food 6%
Cooking food in a certain way 3%
Knowledge about where food came from/what is in it 2%
Other 3%

2016 Aided version n=502; Unaided version n=501

International Food Information Council Foundation 17
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“Natural” is most often associated with having no preservatives

or additives.

What does the term “natura

No preservatives or additives

Natural ingredients/straight
from nature/whole foods

No artificial ingredients or
flavors

No chemicals/hormones/
pesticides/antibiotics

No processing

Not altered or enhanced

Nothing in particular/anything
given lack of regulation

Organic

No GMOs

Locally grown/straight
from the source

Fresh
Other

Don't know/Refused

2016 n=1,003
Coded for multiple responses

29%

International Food Information Council Foundation
2016 Food and Health Survey

mean to you (when applied to food)? (Open-ended response)

NO PRESERVATIVES OR ADDITIVES

No preservatives, additives or food
coloring. No processed foods.

Natural nutrients that are ingrained in
the food products. That is ,not any
artificial chemicals added in the food
to enhance shelf life or taste.

L <
Female, age 38

S
Female, age 67

NATURAL INGREDIENTS/STRAIGHT FROM NATURE/WHOLE FOODS

Taken straight from the source; no
chemicals whatsoever have been used
onit.

Not manufactured in a food-
plant/factory but instead, grown in
nature.

L <
Male, age 20

U
Male, age 48

NO ARTIFICIAL INGREDIENTS OR FLAVORS

It should mean no artificial ingredients,
but that is why | read the labels.

Female, age 49

No man-made ingredients.

Female, age 61

18



One-quarter have changed their diet in the past year; most
notably making small changes, eating more fruits and
vegetables, and cutting calories by drinking water.

Over the past year, which of the following, if any, have you made an effort to do?

B Began in Past Year Doing for More Than a Year Not Currently Doing m Not Sure Net:

Doing  Groups more likely to be doing:

2016

53% 16% 4%l Age 35-80, College Grads, Higher income,

Eat more fruits and vegetables 0
g 2015 52% 14%A%l 80% Women, In better health
Made small changes to achieve an 2016 47% 19% 5% 76% Age 35-80, College Grads, Higher income,
overall healthier diet  7p15 () Women, In better health
Cut calories by drinking water, lowand 016 52% 19% 5%l 76% Age 35-80, College Grads, Higher income,
no calorie beverages 2015 50% 19% 5% ©  Women, In better health
Cut back on foods higher in added sugars 2016 48% 24% 5% 70% Age 35-80, College Grads, Higher income,
2015 43% 24% 7% Women, In better health
Eat more foods with whole grains 2016 44% 30% 5%l 65% Age 50-80, Higher income,
2015 47% 24% 6%l Women, In better health
: 2016 40% 30% 4% Age 35-80, College Grads, Higher income,
Consume smaller portions 0
P 2015 37% 27% 5% 65% Women, In better health, Higher BMI
Cut back on foods higher in salt 2016 46% 30% 5% 659  Aee35-80, Higher income,
2015 43% 29% 6% Women, In better health
. . . 2016 43% 30% 7% Age 35-80, College grads,
Cut back on foods high lid fat 9
ut-backonfoods higherin solidtats = 54515 38% 30% 9% 62% Women, In better health
Compare sodium in foods like soup, bread, and frozen 2016 42% 38% 5% o Age 50-80, College Grads, Higher income,
meals, and choose the foods with lower numbers 2015 36% 37% 6% 57% Women, In better health
Cut back on full fat dairy and replace 2016 399% 40% 6%
with a low- or no-fat alternative 2015 39% 35% 6% 54% Age 35-80, Women, In better health
. . 2016 34% 41% 6% Age 35-80, College Grads, Higher income,
Bal I t ht 9
alance calories to manage my welg 2015 33% 37% 7% 54% Women, In better health, Higher BMI

International Food Information Council Foundation

2016 Food and Health Survey =




Almost six in ten are trying to lose weight with a third trying to
lose ten pounds or more.

Which of the following best describes what you are currently doing
regarding your weight?

m 2016 m 2015 m2014 12013

57% % 56%
52%

54% * 23% are trying to lose
up to ten pounds.

34% are trying to lose
ten or more pounds.

I am trying to I am trying to maintain my | am trying to | am currently not doing
lose weight weight gain weight anything regarding my weight
2016 n=1,003, 2015 n=1,007; 2014 n=1,005; 2013 n=1,006
Arrows indicate significant (.95 level) differences vs. 2015.

Eﬁ International Food Information Council Foundation 20
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Being more active during the day and increased exercise are the

most likely methods of weight management.

How likely do you think you would be to use or continue using each of the following methods of
weight management in the next year?

H Very likely

Being more active
throughout the day

Spend more
time exercising

Eating smaller portions of
what you now eat

Limiting specific types or
food or food groups

Eating snacks less frequently
Eating smaller, more
frequent meals or snacks

Limit the number of calories
in the foods you eat

Eating more slowly
and attentively

Eating out less often

2016 n=1,003; There were no significant (.95 level) differences vs. 2015

B Somewhat likely

37%

36%

33%

32%

PASY

28%

27%

22%

31%

Not too likely

41%

36%

38%

38%

39%

37%

36%

39%

30%

International Food Information Council Foundation
2016 Food and Health Survey

Not at all likely ~ ® Not sure

Net: Likely

Groups more likely to select:

13% 5%4% 78%

18% 6%A% 72%
18%  7%A% 71%
19%  7%4% 70%
22%  8%5% 65%
24%  7%4% 64%
22% 9% 5% 63%
25% 9% 5% 61%

25%  10%4% 1%

Age 50-80, College grads, Higher income,
Women, In better health

College grads, Higher income, Women, In
better health

Age 35-80, College grads, Higher income,
Women, Higher BMI

Age 35-80, College grads, Higher income,
Women

Age 50-80, Women, Higher BMI

Age 35-80, Women, Higher BMI

Age 35-80, Higher income, Women, Those
with children, Higher BMI

Age 35-80, College grads, Women, In
better health

Women, Those with children

21



A third of Americans spend less than 15 minutes eating dinner
on an average weekday.

On an average weekday, how much time do you personally spend eating dinner?

33%

LESs THAN 15 MINUTES

than 15 minutes:

¢ Less than college
* Men
* In poorer health

More likely to spend less

2016 n=1,003; 2015 n=1,007

Zero to 5 minutes

5 to 15 minutes

15 to 30 minutes

30 to 45 minutes

45 minutes or more

2%

-

2%

International Food Information Council Foundation
2016 Food and Health Survey

31%

54%

2015 Food & Health Survey:

How much time do you personally spend cooking or
preparing dinner on the average weekday?

Zero

Some, but less than 15
minutes

15 to 30 minutes

30 to 45 minutes

45 minutes to an hour

An hour or more

23%

29%

22
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More Americans are trying to consume several nutrients and
components, with protein and fiber topping the list.

To what extent do you try to consume or avoid the following?

DIETARY

COMPONENTS

3% | Protein I 64%
4% W Fiber I 60%
17% Whole grains I 59%
5% W NEW Vitamins P 56%
7% Potassium P 48%
% Try to 9% B  new Natural flavors P 41%
limit or 8% Il Omega-3 fats P 37% 1 % Try to
avoid 6% H Probiotics P 33% t consume
12% I \cw Natural colors I 31%
111% N Omega-6 fats I 25% ¢
9% B cw Fortified foods N 24%
21% I ':\VEnriched refined grains [ 20%
16% N Soy I 13% ¢
7% B  NeW Prebiotics i 12%
36% I Caffeine Y 12%
41% I Lo\ -calorie sweeteners in general [l 10%
t 25% I Stevia 9%t
30% I ono- and poly-unsaturated fats [ 9%
39% I Fats/oils M 8%
10% R Flavonoids M 6%
20% N Gluten M 6%

2016 n=1,003; Arrows indicate significant (.95 level) differences vs. 2015.

International Food Information Council Foundation
. 2016 Food and Health Survey
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Consumers are also trying to limit or avoid more components in
2016, such as added sugars, high fructose corn syrup, and

: DIETARY
preservatives. COMPONENTS

To what extent do you try to consume or avoid the following?

35% I :\ Packaged foods N 1%
53% Sodium/salt N 4%t
t18% N Monk fruit N 4%
52% GGG sz ingeneral DA%
% Try to 44% Saturated fats 1 3%
limit or + 35% Sucralose 1 2% % Try to
avoid o I— consume
1 43% Sucrose | 2%
t 28% I ~cesufame potassium | 2%
1 43% I Fructose 1 2%
45% | - Actificial flavors | 1%
1 50% NG Preservatives | 1% &
43% _ NEW Artificial colors | 1%
t 53% N i roctose comsyrup | 1% &
32% I v 6vos | 1%
T 42% _ MSG | 1%
1 61% Added sugars | 1% %

2016 n=1,003; Arrows indicate significant (.95 level) differences vs.
2015.

International Food Information Council Foundation 75
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Family and friends are influential in changing opinion on grains

and proteins. Consumers are influenced about fats by a variety
of sources. DIETARY

COMPONENTS

Opinion Change: Grains, Proteins, and Fats

Thinking about the past year, how has your opinion

changed, if at all, about the healthfulness of... ) ) o
Top 2 factors influencing opinion change*

H More healthful H No change B Less healthful Not sure
_ Less healthful

Enriched refined . o Friend/Family (22%) Friend/Family (17%)
nriched refined grains 20% 2 sources tied for 2" (13%) Media headline or article (14%)
. Friend/Family (16%) Friend/Family (15%)
o)
Whole grains 13% Media headline or article (14%) Reading a scientific study (12%)
. . Reading a scientific study (20%) Friend/Family (16%)
0,
Animal protein 14% Friend/Family (15%) 3 sources tied for 2 (11%)
Protein from plant 16% Friend/Family (17%) Friend/Family (12%)
sources ° Media headline or article (17%) 2 sources tied for 2 (10%)
Registered Dietitian (22%) Media headline or article (18%)
0,
Saturated fat 13% Reading a scientific study (15%) Reading a scientific study (15%)
Mono- and Poly- 25% Friend/Family (19%) Office visit w/ healthcare prof. (16%)
unsaturated fat Registered Dietitian (14%) Reading a scientific study (15%)
2016 n=1,003
*Not including “Other”
B2 International Food Information Council Foundation 26
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A third of Americans have changed their opinion on added sugars
and low calorie sweeteners, mainly due to media headlines and DIETARY
articles. COMPONENTS

Opinion Change: Natural Sugars, Added
Sugars, and Low Calorie Sweeteners

Thinking about the past year, how has your opinion
changed, if at all, about the healthfulness of...

Top 3 factors influencing opinion change*

_ Less healthful

® More healthful H No change M Less healthful Not sure

Natural o Media headline or article (19%) Friend/Family (12%)
atural sugars 15% Friend/Family (18%) Media headline or article (12%)
Added sugars 13% Friend/Family (28%) Media headline or article (17%)
Reading a scientific study (19%) Reading a scientific study (15%)
Low calorie sweeteners 4 16% Registered Dietitian (23%) Media headline or article (23%)
Media headline or article (15%) Reading a scientific study (15%)

2016 n=1,003
*Not including “Other”

= International Food Information Council Foundation 27
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Four out of five rate Vitamin C as healthy, while only 1 in 4 rate
Ascorbic Acid as healthy. DIETARY

COMPONENTS

How would you rate the healthfulness of each of the following?

m Healthy Neither Healthy Nor Unhealthy ® Unhealthy = Unaware Groups more likely to see as
healthful:
Vitamin C 83% 8% - Age 50-80, Higher income, Women

. . Age 65-80, College grads, Higher

p ;

Ascorbic Acid 21% 29% 7% income, Lower BMI, In better health
Fortified foods 27% 34%

Probiotics 0, [ _ College grads, Higher income, Women,
>/% 18% Lower BMI, In better health
Whole grains 76% 12% - Age 35-80, Women

Enriched refined grains 33% 26%

Animal protein 42% 29% Age 18-49, College grads
Protein from plant sources 71% 13% _ Age 35-80, College grads, Women

Unsaturated fats 27% 33% Those without children
Omega 3 fatty acids 67% 12% _ College grads, Higher income, Women,

Age 50-80, Those without children

Saturated fats  [EE70 21% Lower BMI

2016 n=1,003

International Food Information Council Foundation
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Almost six in ten try to reduce food waste by taking leftovers

home from restaurants.

Which of the following do you actively try to do to reduce the amount of food you waste/throw-away?
(Select all that apply.)

Take leftovers home from restaurants

Use leftovers for cooking

Plan my meals

Make shopping lists

Using or freezing leftovers in a timely manner

Buy or order smaller portions

Buy smaller quantities of food

Prepare a large batch of food to freeze or eat
throughout the week

Use more frozen and canned foods with a longer
shelf life

Compost

None
2016 n=501

2016 Food and Health Survey

International Food Information Council Foundation

58%

53%

51%

51%

SUSTAINABILITY

Groups more likely to select:

Age 65-80, College grads, Higher income

Age 50-80, Higher income

In better health

Age 50-80, Higher income, Women

Age 50-80, Those without children

College grads

Women

College grads, In better health

Those without children

Age 65-80, In better health

Age 18-34, Those without children
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The top contributors to food waste are forgetting about
perishables and purchasing too much fresh food.

SUSTAINABILITY

What contributes the most to the amount of food waste you produce? (Please select just your top answer.)

Groups more likely to select:

Forget about perishable foods until it's too late College grads

Purchase too much fresh/perishable food Those without children

Cook big meals and just end up throwing some of it
away
| (or others in the family) don't eat

everything that | (we) put on the plate Age 18-34, Those who eat in less than 30 minutes

Don't consume or freeze leftovers in a timely manner
Don't like leftovers

Don't have time to prepare foods that | buy Those who eat in less than 30 minutes

Don't always know how to prepare foods that | buy Age 18-34

Don't take home leftovers from restaurant meals Higher BMI

Don't know where/how to donate nonperishable food Those without children, Lower BMI, In better health

Other

Those without children

None of the above; | don't create any food waste

30% Age 35-80*, Lower income
2016 n=502

*Age 65-80 is even more likely to select than Age 35-64.
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Seven in ten think it is important that the food products are
produced in a sustainable way.

SUSTAINABILITY

How important is it to you that the food products you purchase or consume are produced in a
sustainable way?

73%

40% THINK IT IS IMPORTANT

Who is more likely to see
it as important?

* Age 50-80

¢ College grads

* Women

¢ |n better health

Very important Somewhat important Neither important nor Somewhat Very unimportant Don't know enough to
unimportant unimportant form an opinion

2016 n=1,003
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Four in ten find conserving the natural habitat and reducing the

amount of pesticides used to produce food to be important
ways to produce sustainable food.

What 3 aspects of producing food in a sustainable way are most important to you?
(Net of top 3 choices picked)

Groups
more likely
to select:
w ] Conserving the natural
omen, Lower .
BMI habitat (water, land, 44%
rainforests, etc.)
Reducing the amount of
Age 35-80, icid d d 0
Women pesticides used to produce 43%
food
Higher BMI Ensuring an affordable food 37%
supply
Ensuring a sufficient food
Age 50-80, ; (o)
Higher income supply for the growing global 35%
population
Age 65-80 Conservmg farmland gver 29%
multiple generations
College grads Less food and energy waste 29%
2016 If believes important that food products are produced sustainably n=751
B2 International Food Information Council Foundation
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Produce more food with less
use of natural resources

Lower carbon footprint

Fewer food miles (that is,
shorter distance from farm
to point of purchase)

Recyclable packaging

Reduced packaging material

None of the above are
important to you

19%

B e
. 17%
. 14%
l 12%

1%

SUSTAINABILITY

Groups more likely
to select:

Age 18-34, Higher income,
Men

Age 18-49

Those with children,
Lower BMI

Age 18-49, Lower income

33



People are split on whether they would pay more for food and
beverage products that are produced sustainably.

SUSTAINABILITY

Are you willing to pay more for food and beverage products that are produced sustainably?

Who is more likely to
pay?

* College grads

* Higher income
* Lower BMI

* In better health

2016 n=1,003
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